MOBILITY AGREEMENT

VISITING FELLOW TO

UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH YOGYAKARTA

This Proposal Agreement dated September, 28, 2018, by and between International Islamic University Malaysia, Malaysia (IIUM) and Universitas Muhammadiyah Yogyakarta (UMY), Indonesia.

WHEREAS, IIUM and UMY, for their mutual benefit agree to establish an academic research working and teaching relationship.

THEREFORE, under this agreement between both IIUM and UMY, The activities as follows:

1. Team Teaching

will be collaborated and processed by Prof. Dr. Jarita Bte Duasa in Department of Economics, IIUM.

and Dr. Dimas Bagus Wiranatakusuma in Department of Development Economics, UMY.

ACCORDINGLY, IIUM and UMY hereby agree as follows:

- The faculty jointed in the collaboration must be a full-time employee in IIUM or UMY.
- This cooperation will be processed by the above faculties from IIUM and UMY for 1 semester (four months), from September to December 2018.

3. PIC for this program should make a full report (should be submitted

maximum 2 months after the program finished) such as:

a. Planning activities and schedule for public lecture (minimum 1 time)

b. Report actiities

c. Monitoring and evaluation report in the half and the end of program

d. Budgeting report

e. Course outlines (SAR/RPS) and course for guest lecturer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties (IIUM and UMY) have executed this

Agreement as of the date first above written.

International Islamic University Malaysia

By:

Department of Economics KENMS IIUM

Signature:

Printed Name: Prof. Dr. Jarita Bte Duasa

Universitas Muhammadiyah Yogyakarta

By: Department of Development Economics FEB UMY

Signature:

Printed Name: Dr. Dimas Bagus Wiranatakusuma